FORM PTO-1595				
	RECC	04-15-		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents	101014 anu Trademarks: P	112 lease record the at	tached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(	(ies):		2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):
Alexander V. Lubnin			Name: <u>The B</u> .	F.Goodrich Company
Vic Stanislawczyk			Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?			
	Γ	Yes X No	Street	4020 Kinross Lakes Parkway
			Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>			
X Assignment	Mergei			
Security Agreement	Chang	e of Name	City: Richfie	eldState: OHZIP: _4428
Other			Additional name(s) a	& address(es) attached?
Execution Date(s): April 7	, 1999			Yes X
	uld be mailed: on II .F.Goodrich Cor	npany	6. Total number	<b>,</b>
concerning document shou Name: George W. Moxo Address: The B Paten	uld be mailed: on II .F.Goodrich Cor t Law Departme	espondence npany nt	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 sed
concerning document shou Name: George W. Moxo Address: The B Paten Street Address: 9921 I	uld be mailed: on II .F.Goodrich Cor t Law Departme Brecksville Roac	espondence npany nt	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclo X Autho	of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 sed rized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document shou Name: George W. Moxo Address: The B Paten Street Address: 9921 I	uld be mailed: on II .F.Goodrich Cor t Law Departme Brecksville Roac	espondence npany nt	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclo X Autho 8. Deposit acco	of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 sed rized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document shou Name: George W. Moxo Address: The B Paten Street Address: 9921	uld be mailed: on II .F.Goodrich Cor t Law Departme Brecksville Roac	espondence npany nt I Zip: 44141-3289	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclo X Autho 8. Deposit acco	of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 sed prized to be charged to deposit account unt number: 07-1625
concerning document shou Name: George W. Moxo Address: The B Paten Street Address: 9921	uld be mailed: on II .F.Goodrich Cor t Law Departme Brecksville Roac	espondence npany nt I Zip: 44141-3289	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclo X Autho 8. Deposit acco (Attach duplica	of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 sed prized to be charged to deposit account unt number: 07-1625
concerning document shou Name: George W. Moxo Address: The B Paten Street Address: 9921 City: Brecksville St 99. Statement and signature.	uld be mailed: on II .F.Goodrich Cor t Law Departme Brecksville Road tate: OH	espondence npany nt Zip: 44141-3289 Do NOT USE	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 2. Enclo 2. Autho 8. Deposit acco (Attach duplica	of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 sed prized to be charged to deposit account unt number: 07-1625
concerning document should   Name: George W. Moxic   Address: The B   Patent   Street Address: 9921   City: Brecksville Street   9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	uld be mailed: on II .F.Goodrich Cor t Law Departme Brecksville Road tate: OH	espondence npany nt Zip: 44141-3289 Do NOT USE	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 2. Enclo 2. Autho 8. Deposit acco (Attach duplica	of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 sed prized to be charged to deposit account unt number: 07-1625 te copy of this page if paying by deposit account
concerning document should   Name: George W. Moxod   Address: The B   Patern   Street Address: 9921 H   City: Brecksville St   9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled   Copy of the original docume Statement and signature	uld be mailed: on II .F.Goodrich Cor t Law Departmer Brecksville Roac tate: OH dge and belief, to ent.	espondence npany nt Zip: 44141-3289 DO NOT USE	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 7. Total fee (37 Enclo X Autho 8. Deposit acco (Attach duplica THIS SPACE ation is true and con Signature	of applications and patents involved: CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 sed prized to be charged to deposit account unt number: 07-1625 te copy of this page if paying by deposit account

Docket No. 1990020

Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_ Filing Date \_\_\_\_\_

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Alexander V. Lubnin and Vic Stanislawczyk, have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by us, respectively entitled

## MULTIPLE PHASE POLYMERIC VINYL CHLORIDE SYSTEMS AND RELATED CORE-SHELL PARTICLES

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY, a New York corporation, having its principal office located at 4020 Kinross Lakes Parkway, Richfield, Ohio 44286, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I/We agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY the rights herein conveyed.

I/We authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

→ SIGN HERE	Inventor	Alexander	V. Lubury	
		Alexander V. Lubnin		
State of Ohio	)			
0	) SS			
County of _ Cuyahoa	<u>,</u>			

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this  $7^{+h}$  day of <u>Gravil</u>, 1999.

Catherine a. Bartel. Notary Public

SEAL

CATHERINE A. BARTEL, Notary Public Residence - Lorain County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires December 29, 2002

SECOND INVENTOR	ALL
→ SIGN HERE Inventor	
	Vie Stanii Hawczyk
State of Ohio )	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5 /
County of Currahoan )	
<u> </u>	

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this  $7^{+1}$  day of 0 pil, ..., 1999.

a. Ba otherene

Notary Public CATHERINE A. BARTEL, Notary Public Residence - Lorain County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires December 29, 2002

SEAL

## PATENT REEL: 9861 FRAME: 0287

## **RECORDED: 04/07/1999**